1 /3 3 N 2 o1 T /7 (e2)
\A4.0) % N
\15-1/ \A5.0) L N
98'—0" OVERALL | /+68'-0" (E) BUILDING FND TO FND
\
49'-6" 48'-6" | | PER ‘
| | | | | oL | 20'-0" g
- (2a) " - (2b) | | o T 100" 100"
(442 A42) |\ ER.0D) o
| \\ // | — FP.02)
|
| N 7 | (FP.06 WY Ye sy
I I | | e | _8
- [ - [ - L- - ———— — — -
, | , FIRE PUMP ROOM
4 .
= . P.03
I | I : i m architects, llc
_— —1 o ~ ©
— ~ L H 1
= - I I e N A ol - - = - B 280 West Street, Suite B (Office)
‘«|> / - FP.02) d - \ N P.O. Box 189 (Mailing)
— - = - . B 75 %50 0o O W O W O N S W O W W W W W s ¥ W ¥ s v | \ Rockport, Maine 04856
_ _ H _ - _ - _ _ L ] | _ _ oo - _ - _ - [ \ N
‘ ’ F ’ ’ | L /“Jl ke ’ ’ ol Tel: 207.236.6545
@fr e —— - - — - * Bl e o — I /] 1O 1 Lo OOCO | 2 Web: www.2Aarch.com
_{_!r - e - — s - — 1l % _I'— _ s % N ‘ ‘_ F I j_ —i;%: B?[:;l _ XXX XY Y Y R KKK XY XY XY Ky Xy Xy Ry Xy Ky Ky Xy Xy KRy XY Ky XY XY XY IKY Kot Ky XYy XY XY | ! _ & + [~ _ B - - B = - _ g = _“=_=”_ B — — - B — — - B = - = _1-'_ L B — l — B _—I:Ia ©Copyright 2010, 2A architects llc
2 B oo o N Lo
o B | | | ol
= TR % ~ I | @ @ ‘F ——9 | r—1 MECH/ UTILITY | AN | (E) MECH JEgE-; '
o B | = —— T akde | Room | > | o
Ceo | R I 1 FINANCE (21) p DAY RM 7 | (ELSIDE — | Registration: [
R 1 i | TOWOI‘t N@ —— | STORAGE | SMOKE PROTECTED | il ( Y (23) . ) ENTRY e/ I
SRR N | o o FINANCE | | WALLS SO | T e - I —
L | % | I ‘ % L (113) OFFICE | |$MV(3§ELSPR/OTCEEGTED‘ a | ACCOMMODATIONS) | - - ol [
Doeen I . o o <7 0
S || ODE ENF. r | L T AN | - | s |
S % OFFICE L \ JANITO / || sHO L— I
oo H— r L 12 ™~ | \ 2)3 | IzE)\ |
o % L L SERVER N | N S // . | STORAGE |
L B OO M G |
L e | |
s % F.D. HALL | , Project: -
N DN ——— Ca) .
_ B | — ~1lorme o
ol | — = COT e | z
2 | IS, — v s | e
S Ll | | 210)) | N | B
/3 o co ] ol | I | | STORAGE h ~ ~C Ly i} , 2 c
L S . | VAULT T R)LAUNDRY | -
- N, o <] % | G | & | | | ! JILAU . (E) VEHICLE BAY | o
o | o SN I 1 O | = | L = — 1) = | o = o
=z A I o | % { | | A | - - I - @ .
3 ol o T : : : WALLS:IM CLG I— | D) I | = =
= S| 3 o o D L _ _ | 3 3 -
oD P R | | I | P Y& \ — \ al —_ U >
— o % | [ Il | N - A N\ | T 7 || | (IBI-) F.D | o —
() ] | | ¥ MAP ROOM, b~ — | () OFfICE#2 | . ==
: Bl SR e - A i G 7 n "
T I~ o | : I | | N_ -~ o &V | S | © -o°~ <
o el © ! ' ! il = roor o o r e e | TOLLET #1 ! @ | < - m Uq. S
© B el R [ il O /’Q I | - ©
o Vel raora o ra r | — o<
ST | _|KITCHENETTE 1\ L R T \ I @| | | O°_ = O -
L " (hoa) T S o I e IR S Y o Ir | | . —w -
o 2 P4 P Fassammroomt 4| LU | Q=Y
e = NI " SR TN Ra J— : | £ ™~ °
- 0 — M - - T R WY S 17 | | L O
_ I 1 - lal! FArT rT ra r P | _ _ _ _ _ _ | e m O =
N R S ] - LI K 2 | = | | = Q
N\ : 1l r 1 r (28) |- = raora o s e s i | 09 -
S | CLERKS | | = (- T T W R W W ¢ i F.D. OFFICE #1 (R) LOBBY |
O OFFICE H L | ¥ a3 o rra a3 e I @' - 207 | | (D_: -
T _, I I u | l! | [ I [ I - N | ] | | | | | I omm OO 5=
L ||||| | LOBBY FA A3 Fa Fa FA @ I I @ | I | [ ¢ — — c
B F— L1l | | L T T | | | | | | e :20
i o
% o {\ S i i i s e i i i i i e ey | @ | L L | -
S s " - i B PPPPPPPPePPYPe L | c O
= | —c———c———c—"—'|-——c - ¢ - —— — ¢ - — c - - Cc - — - — — c — — ¢ — — ¢ —N
iRl T e | ] i e SRPC S
_ o — | - - S BTSRRI | [ _ -5 - - S— i N (11 ] I \ U \
° 2l ° ° 2 IN° PUTER/‘g i ° ° i ) ° e b ° | ° A o
5 -I Lo . | BOOK ROOM!? T I o
S — Y - | VESTIBULE (108) S ~ o
@ E — - E - —4m — E — —— —|[E —r—{- — E *‘7 - € - —— — E — — — E — IL — WI g P /
SR COVERED [ \ i O = N
S | ENTRY — . , o [ Consultant: [ |
e e ~ | % _ _ \A3.08)
= P‘l T ) ~
S . ) o . |
I\ | FP.02
S . | _SEE ENLARGED PARTIAL PLAN (WEST WING) ON SHEET A3.0a
25'_0" 24,_6” # I
[ 49'16” | 48'—6" |
98'—0" +68'=0" (E) BUILDING FND TO FND L
Sheet Size: N
PLAN N 24" x 36" Paper Size
. Sheet Issue Date: N
Consultant Review 8/8/24
Overall Main Floor Plan Consultant ke e/
SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" Design Development 11/15/24
Construction Documents  2/28/25
FP.O1) |GRAVEL DRIP EDGE PER CIVIL ~ INDICATES NEW NON—RATED WOOD FRAMED WALL OR
01. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD & GRID LINES INDICATE 10. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ARCHITECT WITH SUBMITTAL FOR ALL ([P.0D | | i
FP.02) |SIDEWALK PER CIVIL INFILL ADDITION MAIN GROSS FLOOR AREA: 6,262 SF
EXTERIOR FACE OF STUD U.N.O. SIGNAGE FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING. ' INDICATES 4HR RATED CMU VAULT FIRE BARRIER EXISTING FIRE DEPARTMENT BUILDING AREA: 4,488 SF
— EP.03 |FIRE PUMP ROOM TO HAVE VENTILATION SYSTEM, HEAT, EXeTS TRE o : a8 3
' FIRE EXTINGUISHER, REFER TO CODE PLAN ON A1.0 11.  PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING PER MFR. REQUIREMENTS AT: EMER. LIGHTING. REFER TO MEP DWGS. FLOOR SLOPED TO WALL, REFER TO DETAIL AL OROSS FLOOR AREA Saasar
« GRAB BARS, TOILET ACCESSORIES, TOILET PARTITIONS, AND CENTER DRAIN. g \DICATES 1HR INTERIOR RATED 2X6 FIRE BARRIER

03. [RS] ADA COMPLIANT RM SIGNAGE, REFER TO CODE PLAN A1.0 WOOD WALL, REFER TO DETAIL 1/A8.0 : :

. R oy PER SHOP DRAWINGS (EP.09 |WATER STORAGE TANK WITH BIDDER DESIGNED SLAB / Project Start Date: Ao 2018
: . : w2

04, ADA COMPLIANT EXIT SIGNAGE, REFER TO CODE PLAN A1.0 « EQUIPMENT, APPLIANCE, OR PRODUCTS AS REQD PER MFR FOUNDATION. REFER TO FIRE PROTECTION & CIVIL DRAWINGS U B e o SrenorEHOR LOAD BEARING WALL,

TV LOCATIONS (EP.05 |REWORK (E) ASPHALT DRIVE PER CIVIL. Project Number: m

05. MOISTURE—RESISTANT GWB TO BE USED AT WALLS AND CEILING (FP.0B®) |FIRE PUMP ROOM ELEC. METER. CONFIRM LOCATION W/ ELEC. w3 wmmmmmmm  INDICATES NON—RATED SMOKE PARTITION WALL,

OF UTILITY ROOM, KITCHEN, JANITOR CLOSET, ALL SHOWER / 7P 07) |GRASSED GRAVEL SURFACE PER CIVIL. VvV REFER TO CODE PLAN 23'1 08
TOILET ROOMS, AND EXT. WALL AT VAULT. FP.08) |[NEW GENERATOR PER ELEC AND SLAB PER CIVIL
: : w4 pmmmmmmEs 'NDICATES 1 HOUR—RATED EXTERIOR WALL, sheet Tie: -
06. INTERIOR SOUND INSULATION (TIMBER HP BATTS) TO FULL Y REFER TO DETALL 2/AB.0 eet Title:
DEPTH OF STUD CAVITY TO BE INCLUDED AT: -
e OFFICES, ASSEMBLY, COMPUTER RM., MECH. RM., AND DAY © OVERALL
ROOM. 7777 INDICATES (E) WOOD FRAMED WALLS TO REMAIN.
ee  NOT FOR USE IN RATED ASSEMBLY RM. WALL. SEE UL MAIN
DETAIL FOR ACCEPTABLE SOUND INSULATION. |
« SHOWER ROOMS & TOILET ROOMS e %D'EQJ%SN(E) 1R RATED WOOD FRAMED WALLS FLOOR PLAN
e KITCHEN WALLS FACING ASSEMBLY ROOM :

07. REFER TO CONSULTANT (CIVIL, STRUCTURAL, HVAC, PLUMBING Sheet Plof Date: -
& ELECTRICAL) DRAWINGS FOR ALL SYSTEMS EQUIPMENT AND 03,05,/2025  A3.0 OveraliomFioorFian..
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (ONLY SELECT ITEMS SHOWN).

08. REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ALL FINISHES. Sheet Number: |

09. FIRE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES ARE TO BE MARKED PER

REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA (8.2.2.5) AND IBC (703.7).

A3.0

70.a



oo

E

63'—6"

S\ /2a)\ /2 \ OVERALL N N\ /N FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES:
= ’ » 3 : e1 |
A5.1 W W 98’0 w A5.0 N (FP.0D |CENTER LINE OF ENTRY DOOR & RIDGE
— . m— €P.02A |SIDEWALK PER CIVIL
49 -6 48 -6 5.02D |ADA SIDEWALK LANDING AT DOOR PER CIVIL
) 14'-0%" 5%, 71" 55, 13'-6)" 55, 12'-6)2" 5%, €P.024 11'-7" . 5%, 16'—1" 58, €P.025 14'-11" 55", 465" | (FP.03 |LINE OF SMALL ROOF W/ BRACKETS OVER DOOR ABOVE
: e : - — : ¢ _ _ & : ! _ & _ : & FP.04) |ATTIC ACCESS PANEL. INSULATE WITH R60, COORDINATE
g&g&%&c x%%%})%% %%}é@%/% | 2-10" % F—ﬁ?&%’&k 5t Ry BT s ol L. O %%E%%M%h SO R CRARI I LI L Nk & -—B& LOCATION WITH TRUSSES IN SHOP DWGS, SEE CEILING PLAN
FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES
A LA L T |l R e e e - N R | B N 72020 2 o S S Re R e 0o e ph oS- -s T -
T Qg&% Q)%?Q&Q%%@ @ o9, 1-9” D)o || | g@&f%éb 340S EQ é%%%)@ . é%O g é%%g% | ] - | FP.05) |PLYWOOD BACKER ALONG FULL LENGTH/HT OF WALL
[0s0: XY ey Yo i % o X ! o XY XY % o XY Yol X7 X o Xy X X X % & X X &Y XY XXy % A\ FP.10 b Y X 0000000 s@s@Ps@sg e 1 o Il ¥ FP.06) | WASHER DETERGENT SUPPLY MOUNTED ABOVE COUNTER
5 N Ty — S m— % \A43/ | - R R S S R S S S SIS NS % . | : ™ (FP.07) |LAMINATE COUNTER, STORAGE BELOW & HANGING ROD
] Gamsl T Jrell T M T ELOSOSEs BSOS RS S OSSP LS OS S S OsE o e TOIPROSOSOSOEOTOSOS0G O3 O e il % ABOVE
N \ - hy
e A ‘—BIE?:-(I;)E\;AC(L)S#IEESR—‘ -5 - :— s - —— —e Syl | —— el - - B Lo —— e - -6 - - FP.08) |RELOCATED OIL TANK WITH FILL PIPE THROUGH EXTERIOR .
— L
é e B y I N - \ ¢ R, Tz WALL PER MECH architects, llc
@ 23 ‘ : Z (FP.09) |AREA OF HI—DENSITY STORAGE SYSTEM, BY OWNER
i8 ~ 15 @ i | I P - | - A DAY ROOM D 280 West Street, Suite B (Office)
. 3 =3 Il ) L - ‘\jrc - 1 NN AN _ FP.10) |AREA OF HEAT PUMP CONDENSERS AND SLAB. COORD. p.O. Box 169 (Mailing)
= 2 N TOW()?\::IQCDQAIN. (< ) I ( >\) N FRIESSS ‘ MECH; UTILITY 7 (NO SLEEPING ¢ /¢ N o FINAL PLACEMENT W/ MECHANICAL AND CIVIL. ROOKDON, MainG 04856
iiiiii N S i !
E X I (113) ~ I e ] - B EE g L I W3 <\ 7’ ACCOMMODATIONS) 5 /> S FP.1D |ELEC. METER. COORDINATE LOCATION W/ ELEC.
E '2 o | | | N - B I o E SMOKE_PROTECTED AN g W - FP.12) |PAVEMENT TO EXTEND 18" MIN. PAST DOOR STRIKE. REFER Tel: 207.236.6545
% _ < & |9 & WALLS / CEILING — N~ z Web: www.2Aarch.com
e M B 1 ] ‘ b - % y G2 o / G TO CIVIL FOR SLAB DIMENSIONS. , _
o - " E ke L > < ), " O\ BNANCE | VAR E2gs B S S 64" P36 b ) /\6._7;/2.. & 2 | \ 2 ey = FP.13) |BOTTLE FILLER WITH CHILLER. VERIFY CLEAR FRAMING GCopyriant 200, 2A arenitects lie
o | [ TH4H2 | HALL 7 . ~ . ~ \~ "~ OFFICE Jwomr Eand B LR e B W3 . e 1% OPENING WITH MANUFACTURER.
— — [a
L "’u? | } H3 | (n2) N JZ | | =5 P STORAGE | O i =N 'g (FP.14) |SHELVING RACKS OR STORAGE UNITS BY OWNER. Redistration: -
o | ‘L 1/” NP\ . | 6 =53 P4P2 w3 FP.05> P2 s WiB "® N FP.15) [INFILL BETWEEN INTERIOR SHEAR WALL MATERIAL TO PROVIDE| oobromon:
o | CODE ENF — Rt QS keg(49:) - N - P 36 | 18" DP. SHELVES "o | | CONTINUOUS FINISHED SURFACE ACROSS WALL, REFER TO
. - ~ » 41, . A — T~ ?
‘ ‘ ‘ ]) N \/l JANITOR / \\ e e SHOWER [0’
o (< S G N L SO \ | R e p——— ] (120) " | F1 12 FP.16) |3 WIDE PLASTIC CORNER GUARDS. TYP. AT OUTSIDE
- - | \ o \ N />) o \ I N P N N1 | & A / Y A L2 N Fa A0 F2 o CORNERS WHERE SHOWN (12 LOCATIONS)
) - .
| rTN ~ e ~ — | | 1/ R, TILES . ; o
| | - | ) x N x L— . = O . T o 7| A 52 v - (FP1D) |HOSE BIBB PER MECHANICAL / PLUMBING DWGS.
o o FP.22 \ | & ol )3 <
I e ¥ %L AN s FEoe o TN o B e RSl /e s FP.18) |GRAVEL DRIP APRON PER CIVIL
Sl ) _ >< Ll ~ TSERVER s\ N N Ox@z_\ 27 N ” Y 19, | (FP.19) | ACCESSIBLE SHOWER UNIT WHERE INDICATED WITH FOLD
< | = ‘ = & 3 2% C115) A\ g o\ w3 — & 8 N T DOWN SEAT, GRAB BARS, FIXED SHOWER HEAD, ADJUSTABLE .
/{ @ = o1 % " ~_ 7z SHOWER HEAD & SLOPED FLOOR. SEE PLUMBING SPEC AND | Project: |
_ S x P16 > . o INT ELEV FOR BASE SPEC. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATION FOR
S W o \&JE 28 o i 54@530 \ (60,,5M|§%*CLR) VERIEY | b3)%” ~ MODIFICATIONS AT STANDARD SHOWER ROOM.
— H - X R . .
2y X ) . IR X o' 1) s 7 T e e FP.20) |CENTER FLOOR DRAIN PER PLUMBING, SLOPE FLR (WHERE
. ; i = | : K i 1 - m INDICATED PER S1.0) TO DRAIN
S ~ . - : -
s . || - HALL | FP.21) |NFPA 96 RANGE HOOD WITH FIRE-SUPPRESSION, FIRE RATED
TN ) y | | : F.D. HALL ’ c
| | | g / o o 2, o \ | o Can) DUCT WRAP. REFER TO MECH, COORD W/ SHOP DWGS.
| | B s M- - > >< = Oj»'é@\\ | Re N EP.22 |A/V / I.T. PROVIDER TO PURCHASE & INSTALL ANY ()
! ! | oY " S WA Al | \L— > " W & | REQUIRED I.T. RACKS. —
! ! | 23 | S— [ACCESS gy ! ) : S . EP.23 |KNOX BOX. VERIFY LOCATION WITH FIRE CHIEF. >
| | [ = { ‘%‘ \ N\ g’
| | R oF | FAMILY [ — ] OFFICE | HI®) FP.24) |PORCH POST PER STRUCT, TRIM PER EXT ELEVATIONS -
| | I = RSTRM/ | MIN ~\ / | M1 FP.14 3 36" ADA e
. . | z | 1L el e S J 8| 6o M REF /PR FP.25) |RELOCATED WASHER. MODEL: CIRCUL—AIR CORP., V) -
I FPI09 || & | } ) = N Y | SUPPLY N———————— g1 2 RANG | SOFT—MOUNT EXTRACTOR, #CACSM—35—PRO - c
i ) - — — L4 L2 e B0"X48" CLEAR SPACE
| / i B | b TR SN ﬁ%/: i/ﬂ/ | 117 | STORAGE { 4 \| (FP.26) |RELOCATED DRYING CABINET. NO POWER OR VENTILATION i — q) O g 5
| | N B L | =S 3 X : L3 | 52 | - AS5.1 REQUIRED. MODEL: CIRCUL—AIR CORP., EXPRESS 2 GEAR, = o O i
T ! L B Bl st — — 1 ™~ S - SN R | #V511. omm 0OZ O
| I \ & =/~ |7 |
W1A - -~ . w2 i © —
. A I | | E 07 | ~ - T Rz - - 2 (FP.27) |RECESSED WALL HEATER, PER MECH. MAINTAIN SMOKE 0O e =w £
I *° I VAULT | N B3 20 | (FP3 -+ o ? | ) — 3 PARTITION BEHIND HEATER WITH GWB FINISH IN BOX—OUT. TS R
| o | 105 ) | W1A> L — v = | : \- ADA N = 17 FP.28 : ~ ~
) | S | 4HCR - | - ol : | | | ronafua [ )] { e 28) |(5) VOTING BOOTHS. REFER TO INT. ELEV. A4/A9.1 Pt O
< | | aLh ;- | —0 2 | + _ | &= ] | 2 (FP29 |(E) WALL TO BE IMPROVED TO PROVIDE 1—HOUR RATING PER ": D veo
= ! ! | ] | \ \ s | | 20 DE_CTR/CABE__ STIE. N\ ‘ 5 DETAIL 1/A8.0. (ADD (1) LAYER 5/8” TYPE 'X’ GWB TO () o -
54 | Pl g |_75/8,, AR R 73 LWy - | T 220 - 7 OFFICE SIDE. EXISTING LAYER ON ENTRY SIDE TO REMAIN) (@ O o e
. : " | _ ) _ X —— £ ] © -
. | — : e o0 } — 2 — — 50x4? : Ly T N FP.30) |ALL WALLS & CEILING TO BE REPAINTED 2 U— ol
QDOQ I I L S T - S =1 HALL - . S | 69579 | i | | FP.31) |ALL WALLS & CEILING TO BE PAINTED PER SCHEDULE . :‘_’ O .
K I I | 28 | /MAP ROOM | |5 [T 2 \ p X |8\ /\ R e FP.32) |(E) ATTIC ACCESS ABOVE TO REMAIN O Z °
@9@ ! ! ] 55 o 2| e (2} . | “/7 *7‘ ool \ = EP.33) |NEW FLOOR FINISH PER SCHEDULE
| | [ — ° : - ”» -
&6 . . | 2% B . : 2 At | FP.34) |(E) ACCESS EXIT: RAISE ASPHALT TO WITHIN 1/2” OF (E)
QDQQ ! ! | L : %‘ \\E4Ez P 1 N SILL, REFER TO CIVIL c ©
Oé@ i i i i | | N caq(ho.2) NI ( | & L . FP.35) |HDPE SOLID PLASTIC TOILET / URINAL PARTITION PER ;
@) IS | R | | , | >:§ PR PR pR— pR— pa— N N SCHEDULE AND SPEC. (MATERIAL TESTED AND COMPLIANT o)
1 L WITH NFPA 286.
7 Y VAl | L ‘u .9 (I T O N D ) —
. ¢ M N N N N N RN FP.36) |ROOM TO BE ENCLOSED WITH CONSTRUCTION CAPABLE OF
s | - — | I} ; 7 =3 7 A 7 A 7= 7 =3 7 =3 > RESISTING THE PASSAGE OF SMOKE. REFER TO CODE PLAN.
- e [ KITETrE EE S| 0x70 I Cion) © (_— N N L L L / N FP.37) [NEW FLOORING IN THIS ROOM PER FINISH SCHEDULE
I () (8= R o ] Ml & ; N FP28) W _ N N N N gy
x A — = e / & N o F: TILE & =7 7 7 7 7 7 | I -
4 . | N G & e | [ oo e - Consultant: §
R | Y- \ - o7 e 2 N N N N N B '
R : \himfj:(' 14_1 2 0 4_7 ~ \X:J f— f— f— f— ‘ ‘ ‘ \‘ /ij _1
o |[io] oseCGhepos < E ARG I Gy T / “ASSEMBLYROOMV /7 | 7= _
NG Go| s g Ik 0 ) (I (N 7D R - O (R I R |
5 iy | V& 36" _DOOR \Xj@ N W | VAULTED 1528 W\ _ NN Aﬁ || i | |
T, s | - A R S R A A N A B | {0
S o . | SN P N r— == ——— e e e s Dot b Bt == e -
S ” L — ) ”» ) ”» - ! ) »
%?f)% i 10-3% 5% ' -7 + B [ @Iy W N N NI N L_JR } } } (‘T‘ﬂ } } 2
R 7 7 77 T 7 7 =
= - o S I I B I B " TECH 7 zZ> \
R — | | 5% o) | CLSstr S (— (— CoBES FRE | - =
= o | | B N R <L v N N N N R e 8 &
5@) | D 23'-0 L | 17-8F — — — — — 1 -4 @OX Vo 7= 7 7 7 7 Et I ‘ =
o | o 7 | | B oL TR O R e r— |§
& ' — TS \ \ | | N — (I
%} | o) %IEIBIIC(ZE H : L _ J - 7= 7= 7= 7= 7= [ — ()\ﬂ = L
¥ ’ g 14 | (O \ L wiell °
i i STORAGE CABINETSI/ L | ) Cz : | . N N N N N N > L
'@ o D (BLEF_-(I-)E/'V?ACLOS:\II_'EESR$ SHARED DOJUMENTS,/ PRINTER | N - X 7 7 70 70 70 ~_ /[ >) | o
DS &R Go2poz | ||| FTORAGE | ©|  LOBBY / | Nl (— (— (— (— (— | | o
4 N ozl T T L 1 | | | o (o)  @24R |t o N N N N N | o
% \} Eg | | | :’ | o F: TILE 30 70 | | % \ 0 Sheet Size: [ |
Z_|™ D7 o 24" x 36" Paper Size
39 | | B c4 < Sheet Issue Date: [
) ‘ N .
X 6L D6 D o | L , » A A3 — Consultant Review 8/8/24
® g N @ : :QE | } c3 : 745" F—y O — r — ar — e — h ﬂ Client Review 10/17/24
Q 1
__l('7) D4 C< , %] If‘;%) : } % }\ w2 L Blk JL JL JL JL JL JL % L JL JL J 7 GENERAL NOTES. Design Development 11/15/24
| U N IN N I I PPN . :
| CABINETS LATERAL FILES | | (:E Pk || >o | ) , = = = = = = = S = = = = r e || = REFER TO A3.0 FOR FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES. Consiruction Documents  2/28/25
! (BELOW COUNTER) (BELOW COUNTER) | | B N p IRANSORLRBOVE = — | — o
| = ¢ 7 - ¢ = — - ¢ - = | -¢ - =7 - °¢- — — ¢ = & CZ = _{_— c = N Aar T———— 2 //////////////{/////,7/(7///////////////// L |
| L FE R N | : ; w 7{4_& ‘ O,\ L GENERAL WALL LEGEND:
L 5 g D A 5% 5 B AR ey T z < o - INDICATES NEW NON—RATED WOOD FRAMED WALL OR
T > e | )-8, 050505 S EPABT SOS05 Herom U, = 0
5HB - - — s [[— — — — - - = - — J —_— = — — - - - - - — — — — —N - ‘ ‘
Qp Nt ’ < T N . ) < ) : - FP.03 ; . | BN INDICATES EXTERIOR WD FRAMED WALL
: ' ”%)C ¢SLOPED \O o | | N - INDICATES 3 1/4” ON EXT SIDE INCLUDING PLYWD
0 RO VESTIBULE Fapr2 - < SHEATHING, 2" INSUL & 3/4” STRAPPING ONLY
O s \ © o W14
(100) C( I % (E) ELEC BOX | R . - INDICATES 4HR RATED CMU VAULT FIRE BARRIER
~ n VERIFY & REFER . 3
| §>§ 4 C: %VA-H::-EFED BCOOOMKPRIJAEOR/M M C% W TO ELEC. ) | f|o \/ WALL, REFER TO DETA”_ 5/A8.0 Projec‘l' Sfor‘l- Do‘l-e .
3 A e \ ‘ ™~ April 2018
= §o B4 SLoPED o O (5 ) - @ ~ INDICATES 1HR INTERIOR RATED 2X6 FIRE BARRIER
= Q)& B3 ABOVE ‘ Q}Q&v w ‘€P.02A — B woop WALL, REFER TO DETAIL 1/A8.0 Project Number: [ |
P 13 13 va e W2 ~ INDICATES A 2X6 INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL,
% \ EEEEE Rerer TO STRUCT -
-— - € - —— - €& - — —-— E - —+— — E — —— — E — — %g - E|— —-E ;1 — QC S = | - e o 4;@ ) 23 108
|| q X ‘ _ .
} )é 20, : LRLIRIX Afi] {012 :;Q%Déj N @ T :?NEDFIERAT_I-%CS) QSSE F;ALLEND SMOKE PARTITION WALL, Sheet Title: m
_ B ‘ e S OBQO§Q%Q1 N 0505050505054 -
5 N\ © P = - | /4 g NDICATES 1 HOUR—RATED EXTERIOR WALL, PARTIAL MAIN
'@ (P.02B - _ § Wletes | ! \V REFER TO DETAIL 2/A8.0 FLOOR PLAN
— _ 2 — 2 _ . D— 2 _ P 1_ 2" ,_ ” 1_ ” - ,_ ” 1_ ” 1_ ” -~
£-11" 7-6)5" 7-6%" yoorlld, L AR T e | 51— 105" 6'—0" 7-3% 9'—9 10'-0 -0 5'-0 9'-0 |
y 1 y —" - — ER2b = - 1 ! 1 & / 777777777 INDICATES (E) WOOD FRAMED WALLS. (WEST WlNG)
G ) | 23-0" ) 2% ” ] 5-6" 54 12100 5/ T 3405 5/ T 40 |
4 Z7Z777% INDICATES (E) 1HR RATED WOOD FRAMED WALLS.
95'_0” N ¢ ys | PLAN N Sheet Piot bate: n
° ° L 03,/05/2025  A3.0a_PartialMainFloorPlan_|NTO.
49-6 = 48'-6 ‘- Partial (West Wing) L .
98'-0" ° eet Number:
| Main Floor Plan
& (2) (2 (2 o) R A3.0a
OVERALL \A5.0)




+66'-0" (E) BUILDING

| e SO ,
(e1) (26 /2 \OoveraLL | N FIRE PUMP ROOM i ,'.f‘ FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES:
0" N2 e \AS2) (2e) 5 SOSOSOS0S (FP.0D [CENTER LINE OF ENTRY DOOR & RIDGE
+68'~0" (E) BUILDING FND TO FND 1IN SEE A3.0 FOR ‘ S050505050.
- e e Al OVERALLPLAN | SOSOSOSOSTS €P.02A |SIDEWALK PER CIVIL
REPLACE IN_PUMP_RM 20-0 (EP.3D \ o000 P.02B |ADA SIDEWALK LANDING AT DOOR PER CIVIL
LANDING PER (& 11" A é%%%()é%%%%%% (FP.03) |LINE OF SMALL ROOF W/ BRACKETS OVER DOOR ABOVE
= 0-0-0-0-0-0- FP.04) |ATTIC ACCESS PANEL. INSULATE WITH R60, COORDINATE
‘ S 5 - % %3(%@% LOCATION WITH TRUSSES IN SHOP DWGS, SEE CEILING PLAN
| e — = %%%% FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES
: . 7 roSsCeve vl L<€) FP.05) |PLYWOOD BACKER ALONG FULL LENGTH/HT OF WALL
© : : ! I 4 @%g%@% FP.06) | WASHER DETERGENT SUPPLY MOUNTED ABOVE COUNTER
; ] I S QQQ@ SIS F (FP.07) |LAMINATE COUNTER, STORAGE BELOW & HANGING ROD
I | DW= 0S0-050,;
o | I(ER.32)1 o w OS] ABOVE
:BDA | i H_ j S } ggg%g FP.08) |RELOCATED OIL TANK WITH FILL PIPE THROUGH EXTERIOR architects llc
I I ) - T ’
| 2  (E) BOILER . } 5@@% FP.09) |AREA OF HI—-DENSITY STORAGE SYSTEM, BY OWNER 280 Wes! Sirest, Suife B (Officel
: 7 \\\ DAY ROOM /// N : () 4 - SO FP.10) |AREA OF HEAT PUMP CONDENSERS AND SLAB. COORD. P.O. Box 189 [Maiing)
| 7 (213) A N | E) MECHANICAL 30y 68 C =y FINAL PLACEMENT W/ MECHANICAL AND CIVIL. ReckDOr . Maine 04354
y > (< ) I (E) = ] port,
: N REFER TO 7 | | 2 | FP.11) |ELEC. METER. COORDINATE LOCATION W/ ELEC.
| | ,\\v/ SHEET A3.0a \\@//f \ | ® AR or F: CONC. 12HOUR, 0. f | | FP.12) |PAVEMENT TO EXTEND 18” MIN. PAST DOOR STRIKE. REFER Tel: 207.236.6545
| /N 7T 2l REATED SLAB | BF (E) 6" RAISED I @ / (EL%DYE | TO CIVIL FOR SLAB DIMENSIONS. | Webiwww.aaarch.com
. \ y \ y, 1 CONC. LANDING | FP.13) |BOTTLE FILLER WITH CHILLER. VERIFY CLEAR FRAMING Pree '
: ~_ ~_ ! — W/ MTL RAILING / | OPENING WITH MANUFACTURER.
I (NO SLEEPING | 1-HOUR 3_* © % | (FP.14) |SHELVING RACKS OR STORAGE UNITS BY OWNER. e
| ACCOMMODATIONS) | RATED EXSD | Registration: =
| | el H | FP.15) |INFILL BETWEEN INTERIOR SHEAR WALL MATERIAL TO PROVIDE
I 7 B N =k = — CONTINUOUS FINISHED SURFACE ACROSS WALL, REFER TO
| | | P32 Tm ©|° 7 S1.1 FOR SHEAR WALL REQ’S
I I O3
: l b ——— (FP.0B) @9 é FP.16) |3” WIDE PLASTIC CORNER GUARDS. TYP. AT OUTSIDE
| | . O@é CORNERS WHERE SHOWN (12 LOCATIONS).
: : (E) STORAGE Zla YR % (FP1D) |HOSE BIBB PER MECHANICAL / PLUMBING DWGS.
, /, Sz 52 S FP.18) |GRAVEL DRIP APRON PER CIVIL
: : . CONC N o~ > < FP.19) | ACCESSIBLE SHOWER UNIT WHERE INDICATED WITH FOLD
\ ' ~ S ; DOWN SEAT, GRAB BARS, FIXED SHOWER HEAD, ADJUSTABLE
: : HEATED SLAB Oég%% €P.025 SHOWER HEAD & SLOPED FLOOR. SEE PLUMBING SPEC AND | Project: |
| , il s 4] INT ELEV FOR BASE SPEC. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATION FOR
| | A@%?% MODIFICATIONS AT STANDARD SHOWER ROOM.
| , 7 < % FP.20) |CENTER FLOOR DRAIN PER PLUMBING, SLOPE FLR (WHERE
: : 505 . HEieRe INDICATED PER S1.0) TO DRAIN
' : : FP.21) |[NFPA 96 RANGE HOOD WITH FIRE—SUPPRESSION, FIRE RATED
: | 07 3 % DUCT WRAP. REFER TO MECH, COORD W/ SHOP DWGS. C
L X
: M — — 71 prvne 3 % EP.22 |A/V / I.T. PROVIDER TO PURCHASE & INSTALL ANY O
, il | RACK @g REQUIRED I.T. RACKS. —
| I i 575 | (BY OWNER) /@Q@é (FP.23) |KNOX BOX. VERIFY LOCATION WITH FIRE CHIEF. U >
: SHOWER #1 ~ (P25 ||| trvie | @ é FP.24) |PORCH POST PER STRUCT, TRIM PER EXT ELEVATIONS - -
| T \ F.D. HALL e VASTER | || CABINET | _ PE FP.25) |RELOCATED WASHER. MODEL: CIRCUL—AIR CORP., V) -
| / REFER T \\ (211) (R) LAUNDRY. ‘ : . " A SOFT—MOUNT EXTRACTOR, #CACSM—35—PRO o A c
| ‘ SHEET AB,0a R a0 = | 4 407 NEW £6” HIGH O (E) VEHICLE BAY L o (FP.26) |RELOCATED DRYING CABINET. NO POWER OR VENTILATION - S -
| \ / SHEET A3.0a | | | - FOZ 2 o
| | . , / EATED e — —— / - . CONC. ] X o Z\E/§1LJ1|RED. MODEL: CIRCUL—AIR CORP., EXPRESS 2 GEAR, = o O -
| A\ LANDING TO — F: CONC PIL o . omm OZF o
A1 | . . e
| | ~ N Gxx ' | mateH () T HEATED SLAB 70 o O . —w -
| | 5 . A4A2 250 Ses o (P.27) |RECESSED WALL HEATER, PER MECH. MAINTAIN SMOKE O =
| | ——— FP.36 [ %7 (TS ] 7 PARTITION BEHIND HEATER WITH GWB FINISH IN BOX—OUT. TS °
| | ] g FP.37/ A3 ' = ) [ 1 H % ) : \
h ! I < apa [ I — — — SRR RSO SRR — — — —\ N | eh e = FP.28) |(5) VOTING BOOTHS. REFER TO INT. ELEV. A4/A9.1 O
ol o TOILET #2 | @ = - 7 || | | ;O%)E @ = FP.29) | (E) WALL TO BE IMPROVED TO PROVIDE 1-HOUR RATING PER += () IV
3| | Z 209) 1, . | ; | || (TSI = 2 DETAIL 1/A8.0. (ADD (1) LAYER 5/8” TYPE 'X’ GWB TO vy -
| = / REFER TG | Y 1 N | | r 1 | 05 = OFFICE SIDE. EXISTING LAYER ON ENTRY SIDE TO REMAIN) O O o e
- - o < ~— -
: ok ’\SHE 3,0 ] | r T‘ % | | | | | } } | @ - FP.30) |ALL WALLS & CEILING TO BE REPAINTED 2 U= 0 = c
| - X B | || R X X g@g@g N FP.51) |ALL WALLS & CEILING TO BE PAINTED PER SCHEDULE b :‘_’ O .
| z N B % /Q\ H117—6” N || N | S5 § FP.32) |(E) ATTIC ACCESS ABOVE TO REMAIN O < B
: z ~_ ?I . # || | | K X {?%51 EP.33) |NEW FLOOR FINISH PER SCHEDULE B
| 2, A B ] | | | | SO FP.34) |(E) ACCESS EXIT: RAISE ASPHALT TO WITHIN 1/2” OF (E) c O
| o . | = ' N R | | S SILL, REFER TO CIVIL
, & TOILET #1 N o i | | | | e
| L 208 \ AR N X / n | | || N 7@ss FP.35) |HDPE SOLID PLASTIC TOILET / URINAL PARTITION PER
| S REFER TO 2l N ( % €xsD ™ ] | | N N S A SCHEDULE AND SPEC. (MATERIAL TESTED AND COMPLIANT o
: 3 SHEET . ) : = oS ﬁ%%ﬁ/ H ] | | N | : S{ WITH NFPA 286.)
| R) F.D. OFFICE #2 [ y || | | | =55 FP.36) [ROOM TO BE ENCLOSED WITH CONSTRUCTION CAPABLE OF -
I = I » ‘ ‘ = 2
| Ll , | — 1 (E) 6” RAISED | | N N 7 0s0s RESISTING THE PASSAGE OF SMOKE. REFER TO CODE PLAN.
| T | CONC. LANDING | N | | SO
, 7 1 HEATED SLAB i i | | A FP.37) |[NEW FLOORING IN THIS ROOM PER FINISH SCHEDULE
' = 2 I {5~ \ FP.30 7 i i || | | /%@D
| | | X ' — AR S3) — — < N || SAS Consultant: [ |
| o = HIES - FP.37 B Y N | | | | S5
| N — — ‘ i | I3
| i - ] | | LS
| | | N || || R (5% =
| | NEW CASED DOOR _ } | | } N | SN
, I - B OPENING, 34" CLR. 7 | | || || OsPs
| o | MIN. T ] | | N | e
| - 7 2 . i | y 05
: - - - - - - - | - - - -
| } } - | 7 i T‘ [ || S
| - | | (R) LOBBY & 1 | i i fisisi:
: SO
| o : 5 i | ' ¥ Vo
| - F.D. OFFICE #1 HEATED SLAB 7 N | | | | e
| ] —— | FP.30 ~ 2 N | X X b s
| | | REFER TO | FP.33 || | i i e
: < W | |_(SHEET A3.0a | = FP.37 " || R X X 5 <
(| \ | \ \ S
| | | \ )3 | | | N SO
: B ] i ] ! i 5
] 0 N 7 | | | @=0: Sheet Size: [ |
I | I em\a | | | - T .
I o PN \ \ \ | OX@E | | | N | @% = 24" x 36" Paper Size
| | ) /‘/\ | N |>ve | || U 1) SHS] Sheet Issue Date: [ ]
I (< / (1 W \ \ \ L O=sW: Consultant Review 8/8/24
' %J* — Y/ | fra = = = % ********* | | | @%@% Client Review 10/17/24
z —_—— < '
: | \ \ \é: DN (E) CONC. C.— U U\C\—l—/B/U 5} g% GENERAL NOTES. Design Development 11/15/24
T -~ - - — W ENTRY (B} °© RAMP \ _ N oo e REFER TO A3.0 FOR FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES. Construction Documents  2/28/25
(e)+i ) D e 0
C | | &6
T | 005 GENERAL WALL LEGEND:
(o] - |
T | EXSD 140 %140 EXSD 140 4140 EXSD 140 x14° D0 o NDICATES NEW NON-RATED WOOD FRAMED WALL OR
S % - | ——— 7777770 ) _(E) OVERHEAD DOOR __ : 7). . _ (E) OVERHEAD DOOR _ 7 A. ] (E) OVERHEAD DOOR . 7 7, / > % I INFILL
| EXST | = = INDICATES EXTERIOR WD FRAMED WALL
IV 7 e e W °c I °© o © o\ | ~<—INDICATES 3 1/4” ON EXT SIDE INCLUDING PLYWD
o SHEATHING, 2” INSUL & 3/4” STRAPPING ONLY
i (E) ELEC METER— | /
| (E) 6oNG. (E) BOLLARDS,TYP W/ UG LINE TO .  ¢F.02A INDICATES 4HR RATED CMU VAULT FIRE BARRIER
SLAB FLUSH POLE | WALL, REFER TO DETAIL 5/A80 Project Start Date: N
W/ ASPHALT REW%E&F({E)TOASCW@LEOER'VE wiB ~ INDICATES 1HR INTERIOR RATED 2X6 FIRE BARRIER April 2018
N\ ANY MODIFICATIONS E=== wooD WALL, REFER TO DETAIL 1/A8.0 Project Number: [
| | w2 ~ INDICATES A 2X6 INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL,
! ! \/ EEEEE Rerer To STRUCT. 23-108
| |
W3 mmmmmmmm  INDICATES NON—RATED SMOKE PARTITION WALL, Sheet Title: m
‘ ‘ \V REFER TO CODE PLAN
4 mmmmmem NDICATES 1 HOUR—RATED EXTERIOR WALL, PARTIAL MAIN
' ! A4 REFER TO DETAIL 2/A8.0 FLOOR PLAN
| | .
777ZZZZ. INDICATES (E) WOOD FRAMED WALLS.
. ‘ ® (EAST WING)
‘ Z7ZZ7ZZ7%  INDICATES (E) 1THR RATED WOOD FRAMED WALLS. ‘
OVERALL | Pl A M M Sheet Plot Date: N
' P II.o I E 'I' Wo Ik 03/05/2025  A3.0b_PartialMainfloorPlan_{NTO.
; : artial (East Wing) o :
+68'~0” (E) BUILDING FND TO FND e eet Number:
, . Main Floor Plan
SCALE: 1/4’=1'-0" A3.0b




